TRI-TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
TROY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 2006 - 03

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT OF GEORGE
BRYANT AS PARK DIRECTOR

ADOPTED BY THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
OF THE
TRI-TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
TROY, ILLINOIS

THIS 19th DAY OF JULY, 2006

A




. TRI-TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2006-03

i AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING, APPROVING, AND ADOPTING THE AMENDMENT
| TO AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF GEORGE H. BRYANT, JR. BY THE TRI-
| TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT, MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2005 the Board of Commissioners of the TRI-TOWNSHIP
PARK DISTRICT entered into an Agreement for the Employment of GEORGE H. BRYANT,
JR. as Park Director of the District; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement was for a three (3) vear period which, unless otherwise
extended, will expire on July 31, 2008; and

WHEREAS, on July 19, 2006, the Board of Commissioners of the TRI-TOWNSHIP
PARK DISTRICT desire to amend the Agreement as it pertains to the requirement for BRYANT
to relocate within the DISTRICT from the original 12 month period to an extension which would
provide 17 months from the original Agreement dated July 31, 2005.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of the TRI-
TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT that said Amendment to Agreement, a copy of which is attached
hereto, is hereby authorized, approved, and adopted; and

FURTHER, that the President of the Board of Commissioners is hereby, directed and
authorized to execute said Amendment to Agreement on behalf of the DISTRICT; and

FURTHER, that this Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19" day of July, 2006.

Signed: -~ | b( - ) A
Président !

(SEAL)

ATTEST: //&/4 M

™ Sec@




